507380286 07/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON VANWINGERDEN	07/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PLANT COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC
Street Address:	3038 STUARTS DRAFT HIGHWAY
City:	STUARTS DRAFT
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17655674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362715229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE P. HURT

Address Line 1: 400 BELLEMEADE STREET

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	959875-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE P. HURT
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=959875-2--Assignment--signed--2-pgs#page1.tif source=959875-2--Assignment--signed--2-pgs#page2.tif

PATENT 507380286 REEL: 060483 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JASON VANWINGERDEN a citizen of the United States of America,

whose address is 3038 Stuarts Draft Highway, Stuarts Draft, VA 24477, hereinafter referred to as

the ASSIGNOR, have made an invention as described in utility patent application Serial No.

17/655,674, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 21 March 2022, and entitled

MULTI-PIECE SUPPORT PLUG.

WHEREAS, THE PLANT COMPANY OF VIRGINIA, LLC a Virginia limited

liability company, whose address is 3038 Stuarts Draft Highway, Stuarts Draft, VA 24477,

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance

with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for other good and

valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention as described in said application, and, in and to any and all patent

applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals,

divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all

other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign

countries on the invention, all original, reissued, and reexamined patents and extensions thereof

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention

to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the

term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers,

assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the

Page 1 of 2

959875-2

PATENT REEL: 060483 FRAME: 0919 prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set/my hand and	d affixed my seal this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of
July , 2022.	
JĄŚOŃ.VANWINGEI	RDEN
State Of (<u>//22/24/24</u>) County Of (<u>///24/24</u>)	
County Of (Questa_)	
I, Section Statement, a Notary Public for said Count	ty and State, do hereby certify that
JASON VANWINGERDEN personally appeared before me	
execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand 2022.	and official seal, this day of
Blaca Symus (Official Seal)	
Notary Public	BARBARA S. SOMMERS
My commission expires: /// 3/ 2005	THEG #7739472 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/51/2/25

Page 2 of 2

959875-2

RECORDED: 07/12/2022